## **TOWN OF MATTAPOISETT**



# TOWN MEETING WARRANT SPECIAL TOWN MEETING

MAY 14, 2012

7:30PM

# OLD ROCHESTER REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL AUDITORIUM

PLEASE BRING THIS COPY WITH YOU TO TOWN MEETING

### WARRANT FOR THE SPECIAL TOWN MEETING To be held MAY 14, 2012

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Plymouth, ss

To either of the Constables of Mattapoisett, in said County of Plymouth:

### Greetings:

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are herby directed to notify and warn the inhabitants of the Town of Mattapoisett qualified to vote in Elections and Town Affairs to meet at the Old Rochester Regional High School, located at 135 Marion Road, on Monday, the 14<sup>th</sup> day of May next at seven-thirty o'clock in the evening, then and there to act on the following Article:

#### ARTICLE 1: TRANSFER BETWEEN LINE ITEM BUDGETS FISCAL 2012

To see if the town will vote to authorize the transfer of a sum of \$21,000 from the Snow/Ice Removal Budget Line Item as voted at the May 9<sup>th</sup> 2011 Annual Town Meeting from the Wages Full and Part Time Line Item Category to the Expense Line Item Category or take any action relative there to.

BY HIGHWAY SURVEYOR

Your are hereby notified to serve this Warrant by posting up attested copies thereof at the several places designated in the Town By-laws, namely the Mattapoisett Post Office and the Mattapoisett Town Hall, seven(7) days at least before the day appointed for said meeting.

Here of fail not and make due return of this Warrant with your doing thereon to the Town Clerk at the time and place of the meeting aforesaid.

Given under our hands this 30<sup>th</sup> day of April in the year Two Thousand Twelve.

**BOARD OF SELECTMEN** 

Paul A. Silva, Chairman

Jordan C. Collyer

R. Tyler Macallister